

A Resolution Regarding the Western Washington University Vehicle Research Institute XPRIZE Team October 2010

WHEREAS, the Western Washington University Vehicle Research Institute XPRIZE Team has excelled in the Progressive Automotive XPRIZE Competition; and,

WHEREAS, the Western Washington University Vehicle Research Institute XPRIZE Team has contributed their time and commitment to the competition at levels above and beyond expectations; and,

WHEREAS, the Western Washington University Vehicle Research Institute XPRIZE Team had the distinction of being the only university team represented in the final rounds of the competition; and,

OWHEREAS, the Western Washington University Vehicle Research Institute XPRIZE Team contributed to the increased stature and the future potential of Western Washington University and the Associated Students through their participation in the competition; and,

WHEREAS, the Western Washington University Vehicle Research Institute XPRIZE Team is an exceptional example of engaged and active students incorporating both curricular and extracurricular activities to further their education and the mission of the Associated Students and Western Washington University,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students that the Western Washington University Vehicle Research Institute XPRIZE Team is hereby honored for outstanding performance and service to the students of Western and the greater Western community,

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students that the entire Associated Students of Western Washington University community extends their gratitude and best wishes.

President Colin Watrin

Vice President for Business & Operations Benjamin Brockman Vice President for Academic Affairs Ramon Rinonos-Diaz Vice President for Activities Alisha Beck

Vice President for Diversity Bernard Ikegwuoha Vice President for Governmental Affairs Byron Starkey